MCS finished FY2024 with a total net position of 

$149,606. 

The Charter School Council (“Council”) approved MCS’ application for 400 students in SY 2023-

2024.  P.L. 37-42 provided funding to MCS in the School Year 2023-2024, in the amount of $3M 

which is calculated by multiplying Seven Thousand Five Hundred ($7,500) per student by four 

hundred (400) students.  The staffing pattern provided allows MCS to educate and service 400 

students. MCS facilities are able to accommodate at least 550 students. 

Figure 2 provides a summary and analysis of MCS’ revenues and expenses for the year ended